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MEMBERSHIP: 

 

Paola Bucci Chair 
WPA Section on Psychoneurobiology 
Department of Psychiatry University of Campania Luigi 
Vanvitelli  
Largo Madonna delle Grazie 80138 Naples Italy  
Phone: +39 081 566 6532 Fax: +39 081 566 6523  
E-mail: paolabucci456@gmail.com 
 

Mohammad Arbabi   Co-chair 
WPA Section on Psychoneurobiology 
Tehran University of Medical Sciences 
Roozbeh Hospital-South Kargar street 
Tehran 
Iran 
E-mail: marbabid@gmail.com 

Giulia Maria Giordano Secretary 
WPA Section on Psychoneurobiology 
Department of Psychiatry 
University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli 
Largo Madonna delle Grazie 
80138 Naples 
Italy 
Phone: +39 081 566 6512 
Fax: +39 081 566 6523 
E-mail: giuliamgiordano@gmail.com 
 

Armida Mucci                                                                                                                Committee Member 
Department of Psychiatry  
University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli  
Largo Madonna delle Grazie  
80138 Naples  
Italy  
Phone: +39 081 566 5153  
Fax: +39 081 566 6523/5156  
E-mail: armida.mucci@gmail.com  

Tomiki Sumiyoshi Committee Member 
Department of Preventive Intervention for Psychiatric 
Disorders 
National Institute of Mental Health 
National Center of Neurology and Psychiatry 
4-1-1- Ogawahigashi, Kodaira, Tokyo 
187-8553 Japan  
Phone:+81-42-341-2711(ext.6237) 
Fax:+81-42-346-1979 
E-mail: sumiyot@ncnp.go.jp,tomikisumiyoshi840@gmail.com  
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Thomas Koenig Committee Member  
Department of Psychiatric Neurophysiology  
University Hospital of Psychiatry 
Bolligenstrasse 111 
CH-3000 Bern 60 
Switzerland 
Phone: +41 31 9309369 
Fax : +41 31 9309961 
E-mail: thomas.koenig@puk.unibe.ch 

Werner Strik Committee Member 
Department of Psychiatry  
University Hospital of Psychiatry 
Bolligenstrasse 111 
CH-3000 Bern 60 
Switzerland 
Phone: +41 31 930 95 30 
Fax : +41 31 930 99 61 
E-mail: strik@puk.unibe.ch - werner.strik@upd.unibe.ch 

Gustavo Tafet  Committee Member 
Department of Psychiatry and Neurosciences  
Maimonides University 
Hidalgo 775, Buenos Aires (1405)  
Argentina 
Phone: 
Fax: 
E-mail: gustavoeduardotafet@gmail.com 

Umberto Volpe Committee Member 
Department of Neurosciences/DIMSC 
School of Medicine 
Università Politecnica delle Marche 
Via Tronto 10/A, 60126 Ancona  
Italy 
Phone: +39 71 596 3301 
Fax: +39 71 596 3540 
E-mail: u.volpe@staff.univpm.it   

Amato Bernardo 
 

Section Member 
UOSM Ercolano - Distretto 55 - Centro di Salute Mentale (CSM) 
Via Roma 9-11 
Ercolano (NA) 
Italy 
Phone: +39 081 550 9494  
Fax: +39 081 550 9447 
E-mail: abernardo@libero.it - 
dott.amato.bernardo@gmail.com 

Nashaat Boutros 
 

Section Member 
Department of Psychiatry, University of Missouri, 
Kansas City, 1000 East 24th Street, Kansas City,  
Missouri 68108 
USA 
Phone: +1 313-577-6687 
Fax: +1 313-577-5900 
E-mail: nashaat_boutros@rush.edu 

mailto:abernardo@libero.it


Giuseppe Chiarenza Section Member 
Servizio di Neuropsichiatria Infantile 
Ospedale di Rho 
Corso Europa 250 
20017 RHO 
Italy 
Phone: 
Fax: 
E-mail: giuseppe.chiarenza@fastwebnet.it 

Silvana Galderisi Section Member 
Department of Psychiatry 
University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli 
Largo Madonna delle Grazie 
80138 Naples 
Italy 
Phone: +39 081 566 5155/5156/6504 
Fax: +39 081 566 6523/5156 
E-mail: silvana.galderisi@gmail.com 

John Gruzelier Section Member 
Department of Psychology 
Goldsmiths University of London 
Lewisham Way, London SE14 6NW  
UK W6 8RF 
Phone: +44 (0)20 7919 7635 
Fax: +44 (0)20 7919 7873 
E-mail: j.gruzelier@gold.ac.uk; pss01jg@gold.ac.uk  

Yuko Higuchi  
 

Section Member 
Department of Neuropsychiatry  
University of Toyama Graduate School of Medicine and 
Pharmaceutical Sciences  
2630 Sugitani, Toyama 930-0194  
Japan 

E-mail: yhiguchi@med.u-toyama.ac.jp 

Takuma Inagawa 
 

Section Member 
Department of Psychiatry 
National Center Hospital, National Center of Neurology and 
Psychiatry 
4-1-1, Ogawahigashi-cho, Kodaira, Tokyo, 1878551, Japan 
E-mail: tinagawa@ncnp.go.jp; takumainagawa@gmail.com 
Phone: +81-42-341-2711 

Martha Koukkou 
 

Section Member 
Department of Psychiatry 
University of Bern 
Bollingenstr. 111 
CH-3072 Ostermundingen-Bern 
Switzerland 
Phone: 
Fax: 
E-mail: mkoukkou@key.unizh.ch 

mailto:yhiguchi@med.u-toyama.ac.jp
mailto:mkoukkou@key.unizh.ch


Eleonora Merlotti 
 

Section Member 
Department of Psychiatry 
University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli 
Largo Madonna delle Grazie 
80138 Naples 
Italy 
Phone: +39 081 566 5163 / 5162 
Fax: +39 081 566 6523 
E-mail: eleonoramerlotti@gmail.com 

Maria Laura Mignone 
 

Section Member 
Servizio Psichiatrico di Diagnosi e Cura  
Presidio Ospedaliero Nocera Inferiore 
Via San Francesco 
Nocera Inferiore, Salerno 
Italy 
Phone: +39 089 339175 
Fax: +39 089 339175 
E-mail: marialaura.mignone@gmail.com   

Ernesta Plaitano 
 

Section Member 
Department of Psychiatry 
University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli 
Largo Madonna delle Grazie 
80138 Naples 
Italy 
Phone: +39 081 566 6532 
Fax: +39 081 566 6523 
E-mail: ernestaplaitano@libero.it  

A. Rothenberger Section Member 
Kinder- und Jugendpsychiatrie  
Göttingen-Universität 
von-Siebold-Str. 5 
D-37075 Göttingen 
Germany 
Phone: 
Fax: 
E-mail: arothen@gwdg.de   

Wai Kwong Tang 
 

Section Member 
Ward 7A, Shatin Hospital, Shatin 
Hong Kong SAR 
Phone: 8522636 - 7754 
E-mail: tangwk@cuhk.edu.hk 

Hidetoshi Takahashi  
 

Section Member 
Department of Child and Adolescent Psychiatry 
Kochi University 
E-mail: htakahashi@kochi-u.ac.jp 

Annarita Vignapiano Section Member 
Department of Psychiatry 
University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli 
Largo Madonna delle Grazie 
80138 Naples 
Italy 
Phone: +39 081 566 6512 
Fax: +39 081 566 6523 
E-mail: annarita.vignapiano@gmail.com  

mailto:marialaura.mignone@gmail.com
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Yuma Yokoi  
 

Section Member 
National Center of Neurology and Psychiatry 
4-1-1, Ogawahigashi-cho, Kodaira, Tokyo, 1878551,  
Japan 
E-mail: yyokoi@ncnp.go.jp; 451@live.jp 

Yuji Yamada 
 

Section Member 
Department of Psychiatry 
National Center Hospital 
National Center of Neurology and Psychiatry 
4-1-1 Ogawahigashi-cho, Kodaira, Tokyo, 187-8551 Japan 
E-mail: iki.witty.mind@gmail.com; yujiyamada@ncnp.go.jp 

Pasquale Pezzella Section Member 
Department of Psychiatry 
University of Campania Luigi Vanvitelli 
Largo Madonna delle Grazie 
80138 Naples 
Italy 
Phone: +39 081 566 6512 
Fax: +39 081 566 6523 
E-mail: pezzella.pasquale3@gmail.com 
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mailto:pezzella.pasquale3@gmail.com

